community time from military duty station to home; 

Service of thirty-one (31) to one-hundred and eighty days (180) days: employees shall submit 
a request to be reinstated no later than fourteen (14) days after completion of military leave; 

Service of one-hundred and eighty-one days (181) or more: employee shall submit a 
reinstatement request no later than ninety (90) days of completion of military duty. 

For employees disabled during military leave, reinstatement may be extended for up to two 
years for persons who are convalescing due to a disability incurred or aggravated during